Infineon Technologies - CY8C20536A-24PVXI Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Embedded - Microcontrollers - Application
Specific: Tailored Solutions for Precision and
Performance
Embedded - Microcontrollers - Application Specific
represents a category of microcontrollers designed with
unique features and capabilities tailored to specific

CY8C20336H, CY8C20446H
Document Number: 001-56223 Rev. *E Page 31 of 35
Ordering Information
The following table lists the CY8C20336H/CY8C20446H PSoC devices' key package features and ordering codes.
Ordering Code Definitions
Table 31.   PSoC Device Key Features and Ordering Information
Package Ordering Code Flash
(KB)
SRAM
(KB)
CapSense
Blocks
Digital I/O
Pins
Analog
Inputs[27]
XRES
Pin USB
24-pin (4 × 4 × 0.6mm) QFN CY8C20336H-24LQXI 8 1 1 20 20 Yes No
32 pin (5 × 5 × 0.6 mm) QFN CY8C20446H-24LQXI 16 2 1 28 28 Yes No
48 pin (7 × 7 mm) QFN (OCD)[28] CY8C20066A-24LTXI 32 2 1 36 36 Yes Yes
CY
Marketing Code: 8 = PSoC
8 20
Technology code: C = CMOS
Company ID: CY = Cypress
XX6H-
Family code
Speed: 24 MHz
SP XXX
Package type:
LQX/LTX: QFN Pb-free
C
Part number
I
Temperature range:
Industrial
CY8C20336H, CY8C20446H
Document Number: 001-56223 Rev. *E Page 33 of 35
Glossary
Reference Documents
■ Technical reference manual for CY8C20xx6 devices
■ In-system Serial Programming (ISSP) protocol for 20xx6 – AN2026C
■ Host Sourced Serial Programming for 20xx6 devices – AN59389
Crosspoint connection Connection between any GPIO combination via analog multiplexer bus.
Differential non-linearity Ideally, any two adjacent digital codes correspond to output analog voltages that are exactly
one LSB apart. Differential non-linearity is a measure of the worst case deviation from the
ideal 1 LSB step.
Hold time Hold time is the time following a clock event during which the data input to a latch or flip-
flop must remain stable in order to guarantee that the latched data is correct.
I2C It is a serial multi-master bus used to connect low speed peripherals to MCU.
Integral nonlinearity It is a term describing the maximum deviation between the ideal output of a DAC/ADC and
the actual output level.
Latch up current Current at which the latch up test is conducted according to JESD78 standard (at 125 °C)
Power supply rejection ratio (PSRR) The PSRR is defined as the ratio of the change in supply voltage to the corresponding
change in output voltage of the device.
Scan The conversion of all sensor capacitances to digital values.
Setup time Period required to prepare a device, machine, process, or system for it to be ready to
function.
Signal-to-noise ratio The ratio between a capacitive finger signal and system noise.
SPI Serial peripheral interface is a synchronous serial data link standard.
CY8C20336H, CY8C20446H
Document Number: 001-56223 Rev. *E Page 34 of 35
Document History Page
Document Title: CY8C20336H/CY8C20446H Haptics Enabled CapSense® Controller
Document Number: 001-56223
Revision ECN Origin of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 2787411 VZD/AESA 10/15/2009 New datasheet.
*A 3016550 KEJO/KPOL 08/26/2010 Added CY8C20346H part.
Updated 24-pin QFN and 32-pin QFN package diagrams.
Content and format updated to match latest template.